
Market Report for the Week of November 25, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 235,329,610,722 201,566,870 5.75 % 2.89 3193

Topix100 120,604,942,072 30,456,620 6.08 % 0.88 100

Nikkei 225 155,819,808,338 42,181,420 5.78 % 0.94 225

TopixMid400 56,023,890,628 18,572,160 4.65 % 1.26 400

Small & Others 23,521,965,980 93,163,220 5.99 % 11.73 1521

Non Topix 11,130,299,332 33,161,740 4.92 % 13.51 941

ETFs & REITs 24,048,512,710 26,213,130 8.43 % 4.77 231

Prime 198,640,369,526 65,726,860 5.55 % 1.40 1620

Standard 7,156,878,746 92,069,780 6.80 % 44.00 922

Growth 5,483,849,740 17,557,100 4.37 % 12.91 420

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 100,207,969,060 8.33% 0.78

1570 NFNKLV 64,596,980,059 9.20% 0.82

6920 LASRTEC 58,589,642,120 6.81% 0.94

6857 ADVNTST 45,694,735,400 6.10% 0.56

5803 FUJIKRA 42,500,886,780 7.61% 0.92

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 3,019,444,680 97.58% 762.25

2134 KITAHAMA 387,017,530 47.51% 234.33

6740 JDI 266,072,390 43.60% 225.17

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,765,096,992 33.65% 39.33

1491 CHUGAIM 113,950,460 31.91% 110.62

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 3,019,444,680 97.58% 762.25

2134 KITAHAMA 387,017,530 47.51% 234.33

6740 JDI 266,072,390 43.60% 225.17

6993 DAIKOKYA 127,543,820 16.94% 204.62

1491 CHUGAIM 113,950,460 31.91% 110.62

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

8918 LAND 3,019,444,680 97.58% 67,985,920

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,765,096,992 33.65% 21,919,232

4597 SOLASIA 1,206,129,210 15.93% 7,459,460

6146 DISCO 100,207,969,060 8.33% 7,116,820

2134 KITAHAMA 387,017,530 47.51% 6,068,170

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 100,207,969,060 8.33% 0.78

6920 LASRTEC 58,589,642,120 6.81% 0.94

6857 ADVNTST 45,694,735,400 6.10% 0.56

8035 TKOELCN 35,981,160,670 5.86% 0.72

7011 MHI 34,110,300,290 5.51% 0.72

8306 MUFG 21,656,361,340 6.33% 1.05

7203 TOYOTA 16,269,778,620 6.50% 0.80

9984 SOFTBNKG 15,784,669,760 4.76% 0.56

8316 SMFG 13,871,371,550 6.74% 1.00

9843 NITORIHD 11,874,814,640 11.15% 1.22

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5803 FUJIKRA 42,500,886,780 7.61% 0.92

7013 IHI 27,320,485,520 7.48% 0.90

8136 SANRIO 15,535,150,080 5.72% 1.02

7012 KHI 11,737,431,410 5.07% 0.75

4385 MERCARI 8,409,397,240 8.29% 1.23

2432 DENA 6,932,068,020 7.75% 1.62

5801 FURKWAE 5,797,888,300 5.39% 1.37

9503 KEPCO 5,316,293,890 3.19% 1.30

7735 SCREEN 4,859,002,290 4.15% 1.07

3697 SHIFT 4,822,605,100 6.16% 2.72

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7003 MTI E&S 26,084,889,180 8.07% 2.54

3778 SAKURA 6,711,164,800 4.28% 3.55

8698 MONEX G 3,833,318,510 7.21% 3.10

3498 KASUMIGA 3,077,958,400 5.34% 4.28

8918 LAND 3,019,444,680 97.58% 762.25

6871 MICRONI 2,438,466,800 7.19% 4.92

6315 TOWA 1,823,484,780 4.10% 2.23

6590 SIBAURA 1,564,418,300 7.52% 4.46

5805 SWCC 1,335,834,700 8.43% 5.41

7014 NAMURA 1,236,649,150 6.67% 2.46

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 3,935,522,750 7.51% 2.79

3825 REMIX 3,328,558,850 8.91% 8.19

7163 SBISUMIS 3,036,199,810 6.84% 5.27

4107 ISECHEM 2,998,656,400 5.92% 4.48

4583 CHIOME 2,925,674,330 4.72% 11.74

5253 COVER 2,445,796,920 3.98% 1.42

4883 MODALIS 1,406,916,870 7.72% 18.97

4165 PLAID 1,215,071,610 4.10% 4.72

4597 SOLASIA 1,206,129,210 15.93% 75.29

4894 CUORIPS 973,016,000 5.66% 8.03

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 64,596,980,059 9.20% 0.82

1360 NKBEAR-2 8,088,189,562 9.87% 3.29

1357 NFNKDOUB 7,765,096,992 33.65% 39.33

1579 225 BULL 6,658,634,650 11.16% 3.58

1459 RK 225DI 5,119,142,308 10.57% 8.93

1458 RK 225LV 4,278,654,543 6.90% 1.92

1321 NFNK225 3,846,073,075 6.50% 1.38

1540 JPP GLD 1,564,409,791 9.86% 1.18

1306 NFTOPIX 1,050,072,431 3.54% 0.49

8952 JRE 929,308,800 9.93% 5.07

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 100,207,969,060 8.33% 0.78

6920 LASRTEC 58,589,642,120 6.81% 0.94

6857 ADVNTST 45,694,735,400 6.10% 0.56

5803 FUJIKRA 42,500,886,780 7.61% 0.92

8035 TKOELCN 35,981,160,670 5.86% 0.72

7011 MHI 34,110,300,290 5.51% 0.72

7013 IHI 27,320,485,520 7.48% 0.90

7003 MTI E&S 26,084,889,180 8.07% 2.54

8306 MUFG 21,656,361,340 6.33% 1.05

7203 TOYOTA 16,269,778,620 6.50% 0.80

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 3,935,522,750 7.51% 2.79

3825 REMIX 3,328,558,850 8.91% 8.19

7163 SBISUMIS 3,036,199,810 6.84% 5.27

8918 LAND 3,019,444,680 97.58% 762.25

4107 ISECHEM 2,998,656,400 5.92% 4.48

7014 NAMURA 1,236,649,150 6.67% 2.46

2702 MCDNALD 768,950,700 9.47% 5.22

2345 KUSHIM 537,307,430 9.45% 7.53

8894 REVOLUTI 533,396,440 6.26% 3.94

4499 SPEEE 508,161,550 6.88% 11.47

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4583 CHIOME 2,925,674,330 4.72% 11.74

5253 COVER 2,445,796,920 3.98% 1.42

4883 MODALIS 1,406,916,870 7.72% 18.97

4165 PLAID 1,215,071,610 4.10% 4.72

4597 SOLASIA 1,206,129,210 15.93% 75.29

4894 CUORIPS 973,016,000 5.66% 8.03

2586 FRUTA 696,689,900 4.08% 10.87

260A ALT 691,143,080 2.27% 4.16

4477 BASE 664,642,390 6.34% 9.17

2160 GNI 648,726,790 3.92% 4.14
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9843 NITORIHD 11.15% 11,874,814,640 1.22

6301 KOMATSU 9.48% 3,318,347,440 0.81

4661 OLC 8.34% 8,619,161,020 1.07

6146 DISCO 8.33% 100,207,969,060 0.78

8267 AEON 7.55% 2,037,886,420 1.00

6861 KEYENCE 7.50% 8,759,831,300 1.38

2914 JT 7.41% 4,030,598,050 0.81

8591 ORIX 7.16% 1,957,628,930 1.03

9101 NYKLINE 7.10% 7,158,126,740 0.78

7832 BANNAMHD 7.05% 1,469,983,260 1.02

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7518 NET ONE 18.02% 4,180,559,940 0.78

7240 NOK 16.57% 539,976,780 1.90

4385 MERCARI 8.29% 8,409,397,240 1.23

4751 CYBER A 8.13% 725,749,520 1.89

2432 DENA 7.75% 6,932,068,020 1.62

5631 J.STELW 7.66% 1,987,358,210 1.67

5803 FUJIKRA 7.61% 42,500,886,780 0.92

6406 FUJITEC 7.59% 240,350,090 1.79

7013 IHI 7.48% 27,320,485,520 0.90

8020 KANEMTU 7.47% 354,105,540 1.75

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.58% 3,019,444,680 762.25

6740 JDI 43.60% 266,072,390 225.17

8107 KIMRTAN 24.33% 298,461,480 109.59

9068 MARZN S 21.45% 220,984,500 11.22

187A SAMTY HD 19.15% 440,663,400 6.50

4919 MILBON 12.96% 217,552,600 4.62

9161 ID&EHD 11.66% 1,167,327,200 7.33

8114 DESCENTE 11.58% 352,639,950 4.32

9058 TRANCOM 11.06% 136,390,200 2.09

8524 NORTHPBK 10.86% 342,914,400 7.74

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 47.51% 387,017,530 234.33

1491 CHUGAIM 31.91% 113,950,460 110.62

4564 OTS 22.35% 130,751,410 105.60

6993 DAIKOKYA 16.94% 127,543,820 204.62

7111 INEST 16.29% 257,394,120 53.88

4597 SOLASIA 15.93% 1,206,129,210 75.29

4393 BOI 14.69% 121,627,300 12.50

9244 DIGITALI 13.21% 112,017,080 4.00

3857 LAC 12.77% 215,865,410 2.91

4576 DWTI 12.15% 485,159,260 21.74

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 33.65% 7,765,096,992 39.33

2237 IF500LEV 18.92% 168,337,400 1.16

3226 ACCOMMO 14.78% 346,136,700 4.43

3309 SEKSUIHR 13.39% 234,348,530 3.90

8985 JHR 12.65% 830,944,790 4.24

3481 MTB LOGI 12.47% 193,327,250 4.11

8955 JPN-PRI 12.37% 211,407,150 4.74

3279 API 11.81% 405,774,650 4.41

1579 225 BULL 11.16% 6,658,634,650 3.58

8963 INV 11.08% 442,380,690 4.20

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 43.60% 266,072,390 225.17

9068 MARZN S 21.45% 220,984,500 11.22

187A SAMTY HD 19.15% 440,663,400 6.50

7518 NET ONE 18.02% 4,180,559,940 0.78

7240 NOK 16.57% 539,976,780 1.90

4919 MILBON 12.96% 217,552,600 4.62

9161 ID&EHD 11.66% 1,167,327,200 7.33

8114 DESCENTE 11.58% 352,639,950 4.32

9843 NITORIHD 11.15% 11,874,814,640 1.22

9058 TRANCOM 11.06% 136,390,200 2.09

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 97.58% 3,019,444,680 762.25

2134 KITAHAMA 47.51% 387,017,530 234.33

1491 CHUGAIM 31.91% 113,950,460 110.62

8107 KIMRTAN 24.33% 298,461,480 109.59

6993 DAIKOKYA 16.94% 127,543,820 204.62

7111 INEST 16.29% 257,394,120 53.88

3857 LAC 12.77% 215,865,410 2.91

2743 PIXEL 11.74% 342,726,670 29.81

3242 URBANET 11.21% 228,882,090 6.28

2315 CAICA D 10.45% 111,265,100 66.91

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4564 OTS 22.35% 130,751,410 105.60

4597 SOLASIA 15.93% 1,206,129,210 75.29

4393 BOI 14.69% 121,627,300 12.50

9244 DIGITALI 13.21% 112,017,080 4.00

4576 DWTI 12.15% 485,159,260 21.74

9522 RENEWABL 11.36% 186,545,000 2.40

4563 ANGES 10.85% 172,551,460 55.97

4598 DELTA-P 9.75% 229,076,030 8.44

5246 ELEMENTS 9.65% 140,255,640 7.13

9348 ISPACE 9.06% 439,823,930 5.50
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.52 2,502,730,930 3.26%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.22 804,812,940 3.00%

7201 NISSAN 2.90 4,498,655,920 4.28%

6273 SMC 2.64 4,033,516,300 6.67%

4689 LY CORP 2.49 243,305,970 1.94%

8308 RESONA 1.57 2,184,119,360 5.41%

8801 MTI-FU 1.56 1,343,124,640 5.90%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.53 356,662,330 3.47%

6098 RECRUIT 1.45 7,380,593,000 5.74%

5020 ENEOS 1.44 624,603,440 1.78%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

5344 MARUWA 6.22 765,235,300 5.52%

9435 HIKARIT 4.57 198,765,000 3.65%

4194 VISIONAL 3.23 159,226,970 3.44%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.07 248,215,270 3.30%

6707 SANKEN 2.86 353,546,870 6.66%

4005 SMICHEM 2.74 255,720,770 2.26%

3697 SHIFT 2.72 4,822,605,100 6.16%

1969 TAKSGOE 2.64 498,506,020 6.87%

8111 GOLDWIN 2.64 184,325,060 4.32%

7211 MMC 2.52 433,709,200 2.17%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 762.25 3,019,444,680 97.58%

6740 JDI 225.17 266,072,390 43.60%

8107 KIMRTAN 109.59 298,461,480 24.33%

9424 JPN-COMM 23.37 135,954,890 6.48%

3103 UNITIKA 14.77 326,970,770 6.47%

2492 INFOMART 12.68 111,743,400 7.81%

9068 MARZN S 11.22 220,984,500 21.45%

3681 V-CUBE 10.65 104,204,040 8.04%

2337 ICHIGO 10.38 155,377,800 6.93%

5449 OSK-STL 9.89 176,871,840 5.95%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 234.33 387,017,530 47.51%

6993 DAIKOKYA 204.62 127,543,820 16.94%

1491 CHUGAIM 110.62 113,950,460 31.91%

4564 OTS 105.60 130,751,410 22.35%

4597 SOLASIA 75.29 1,206,129,210 15.93%

2315 CAICA D 66.91 111,265,100 10.45%

4563 ANGES 55.97 172,551,460 10.85%

7111 INEST 53.88 257,394,120 16.29%

2743 PIXEL 29.81 342,726,670 11.74%

6573 AGILE 26.37 199,914,540 7.44%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 39.33 7,765,096,992 33.65%

1366 IF 225DI 14.13 208,947,261 8.66%

1459 RK 225DI 8.93 5,119,142,308 10.57%

1571 NFNKIV 6.58 107,654,479 6.00%

3468 STARASIA 5.83 143,975,170 8.92%

3296 NP REIT 5.11 128,470,300 8.32%

8961 MORITRS 5.08 106,774,340 9.43%

8952 JRE 5.07 929,308,800 9.93%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.74 211,407,150 12.37%

9286 ENEXINFR 4.59 100,733,870 7.84%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 225.17 266,072,390 43.60%

9424 JPN-COMM 23.37 135,954,890 6.48%

3103 UNITIKA 14.77 326,970,770 6.47%

2492 INFOMART 12.68 111,743,400 7.81%

9068 MARZN S 11.22 220,984,500 21.45%

3681 V-CUBE 10.65 104,204,040 8.04%

2337 ICHIGO 10.38 155,377,800 6.93%

8515 AIFUL 9.78 432,394,890 9.49%

6619 W-SCOPE 9.08 165,099,230 7.11%

8714 SENSHUIK 8.93 190,985,540 5.45%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 762.25 3,019,444,680 97.58%

2134 KITAHAMA 234.33 387,017,530 47.51%

6993 DAIKOKYA 204.62 127,543,820 16.94%

1491 CHUGAIM 110.62 113,950,460 31.91%

8107 KIMRTAN 109.59 298,461,480 24.33%

2315 CAICA D 66.91 111,265,100 10.45%

7111 INEST 53.88 257,394,120 16.29%

2743 PIXEL 29.81 342,726,670 11.74%

4784 GMO-AP 16.31 123,383,400 4.48%

7746 OKAGLAS 12.75 363,759,390 5.91%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4564 OTS 105.60 130,751,410 22.35%

4597 SOLASIA 75.29 1,206,129,210 15.93%

4563 ANGES 55.97 172,551,460 10.85%

6573 AGILE 26.37 199,914,540 7.44%

4576 DWTI 21.74 485,159,260 12.15%

4883 MODALIS 18.97 1,406,916,870 7.72%

4393 BOI 12.50 121,627,300 14.69%

4583 CHIOME 11.74 2,925,674,330 4.72%

2586 FRUTA 10.87 696,689,900 4.08%

5616 AMEKAZET 9.55 210,992,990 2.80%
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